# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMI Cornelius Inc.		12/17/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jet Spray Corp.	
Street Address:	825 University Ave	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	MJ Acquisitions, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Touraine Road	
City:	Grosse Pointe Farms	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74584925	SALEEN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: bgrahn@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Grahn

Address Line 1: 45 S 7th St, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0112

74584925

CH \$40,00

900150240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11122/GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara Grahn/
Date:	12/17/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=SALEEN RELEASE#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0113

# U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, IMI Cornelius Inc. (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases the security interest recorded with the United State Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 1998, at Reel 1792, Frame 0350, in U. S. Trademark Registration No. 2005539 for the mark SALEEN (the "Registration"). The security interest was recorded in error; the owner of the Registration has no obligation, past or present, to the Secured Party, and the Secured Party claims no interest in the Registration.

Dated as of the 17+2 day of December, 2009.

**RECORDED: 12/17/2009** 

Secured Party:

IMI CORNELIUS INC.

By: Dep. Whelpley
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004116 FRAME: 0114